Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 1
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Bws Warren (SS) 15 1:4821 21:41 714 2:.00 1-2-3-4-5-6-12 1-2-3-4-5-6-12
2  ({#) LaMirada (SS) 50 1:57.03 23:25 7:49 1:.08 7-8-9-11-15-37 7-8-9-11-15-20
Downey (SS) 70 2:02:28 2430 810 245 10-13-14-17-23-26-28 10-13-14-16-17-18-19

Norwalk (SS) 1:47:38  26:55  8:59 22-24-31-33 4 Runners

Gahr (Richard) (SS) 1:25:33  28:31  9:31 25-34-36 3 Runners

. Mayfair (SS) 5749 2855 9:39 32-35 2 Runners

) Paramount 26128  26:28 850 27 1 Runner
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Ellablu Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 20:55.0 1
2 Genesis Romero 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.1 2
3 Macy Cervantes 11 Warren (SS) 21:202 3
4 Dulce Lorenzo 12 Warren (SS) 22079 4
5 Emily Arellano 12 Warren (SS) 22:54.3 5
6 Esther Gonzalez 1 Warren (SS) 22595 6
7 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.4 7
8 Angelie Kennedy 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:034 8
9 Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS) 23122 9
10 Viviana Estrada 1 Downey (SS) 23.216 10
11 Kaitlyn Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:36.2 11
12 Destiny Martinez 1 Warren (SS) 23527 12
13 Samantha Thompson 12 Downey (SS) 24:.071 13
14 Martha Sanchez 12 Downey (SS) 24:08.7 14
15 Mia Cook 1 La Mirada (SS)  24:091 15
16 Devina Ruiz 12 Warren (SS) 24117
17 Destinee Garcia 11 Downey (SS) 24449 16
18 Rebeca Sanchez 1 Warren (SS) 24:50.8
19 Julianna Hernandez 11 Warren (SS) 25:11.1
20 Virginia Baro 1 Warren (SS) 25:24.0
21 Mariana Prado 1 Warren (SS) 25:26.5
22 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 25555
23 Jocelyn Vigil 1 Downey (SS) 26:05.7 17
24 Roxane Roxas 1 Norwalk (SS) 26:17.6
25 Kayla Kawakita 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
26 Izabelle Gudiel 12 Downey (SS) 26:26.3 18
27 Lizeth Alvarez 11 Paramount 26:28.0
28 Sitlalic Sanchez 12 Downey (SS) 26:281 19
29 Sarah Gomez 1 Downey (SS) 26:45.6
30 Jocelin Lizarraga 1 Warren (SS) 26:47.2
31 Abygail Gutierrez 1 Norwalk (SS) 27:35.6
32 VanessaHernandez 11 Mayfair (SS) 27473
33 Maritza Carrillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 27:48.8
34 Natalia Sanchez 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
35 Sarahi Quiahua 12 Mayfair (SS) 30:01.6
36 Harneet Kaur 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
37 Reina Delgado 1 La Mirada (SS)  31:25.7 20
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

1 % Downey (SS)

DNP m‘mﬁm Gahr (Richard) (SS)
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Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 2:0228 2430 810 245 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
1:25:33  28:31  9:31 6-10-11

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

3 Runners
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Viviana Estrada 11 Downey (SS) 23:21.6 1
(10)

2 Samantha Thompson 12 Downey (SS) 24:071 2
(13)

3 Martha Sanchez 12 Downey (SS) 24:08.7 3
(14)

4 Destinee Garcia 1 Downey (SS) 24449 4
(17)

5 Jocelyn Vigil 11 Downey (SS) 26:05.7 5
(23)

6 Kayla Kawakita 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
(25)

7 lzabelle Gudiel 12 Downey (SS) 26:263 6
(26)

8 Sitlalic Sanchez 12 Downey (SS) 26:28.1 7
(28)

9 Sarah Gomez 11 Downey (SS) 26:45.6
(29)

10 Natalia Sanchez 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
(34)

11 Harneet Kaur 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
(36)
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 "'\{; La Mirada (SS) 19 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 1-2-3-5-8-14 1-2-3-5-8-13
2 % Downey (SS) 36 2:0228 2430 810 245 4-6-7-9-10-11-12 4-6-7-9-10-11-12
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name
1 Sophia Lucero

(7

2 Angelie Kennedy
(8)

3 Alana Marin

9)

4 Viviana Estrada
(10)

5 Kaitlyn Macias
(11)

6 Samantha Thompson
(13)

7 Martha Sanchez
(14)

8 Mia Cook
(15)

9 Destinee Garcia
(17)

10 Jocelyn Vigil
(23)

11 Izabelle Gudiel
(26)

12 Sitlalic Sanchez
(28)

13 Sarah Gomez
(29)

14 Reina Delgado
(37)
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Grade
10

1

11

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

12

11

11

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
23:01.4

23:03.4

23:12.2

23:21.6

23:36.2

24:07.1

24:08.7

24:09.1

24:449

26:05.7

26:26.3

26:28.1

26:45.6

31:25.7

Points
1

10

1

12

13

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 2:02:28 2430 810 2:45 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP 5= Mayfair (SS) 57:49 2855 9:39 9-10 2 Runners
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1
(10)

2
(13)
3
(14)
4
(17)
5
(23)
6
(26)
7
(28)
8
(29)
9
(32)

10
(35)

Viviana Estrada
Samantha Thompson
Martha Sanchez
Destinee Garcia
Jocelyn Vigil

Izabelle Gudiel
Sitlalic Sanchez
Sarah Gomez
Vanessa Hernandez

Sarahi Quiahua
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Grade

11

12

12

1

11

12

12

11

11

12

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
23:21.6

24:07.1

24:08.7

24:449

26:05.7

26:26.3

26:28.1

26:45.6

27:47.3

30:01.6

Points

1
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DNP g

=]
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Downey (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 2:0228 2430 810 245 1-2-3-4-6-8-9
1:47:38  26:55  8:59 5-7-11-12

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(10)

2
(13)
3
(14)
4
(17)
5
(22)
6
(23)
7
(24)
8
(26)
9
(28)
10
(29)
11
(31)

12
(33)

Viviana Estrada
Samantha Thompson
Martha Sanchez
Destinee Garcia
Jazmine Delgadillo
Jocelyn Vigil
Roxane Roxas
Izabelle Gudiel
Sitlalic Sanchez
Sarah Gomez
Abygail Gutierrez

Maritza Carrillo
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Grade

11

12

12

1

12

1

11

12

12

11

11

12

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
23:21.6

24:07.1

24:08.7

24:449

25:55.5

26:05.7

26:17.6

26:26.3

26:28.1

26:45.6

27:35.6

27:48.8

Points

1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 2:02:28 2430 810 2:45 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
4N
DNP g Paramount 2628 2628 850 7 1 Runner
o
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name

1 Viviana Estrada
(10)

2 Samantha Thompson
(13)

3 Martha Sanchez
(14)

4 Destinee Garcia
(17)

5 Jocelyn Vigil
(23)

6 lzabelle Gudiel
(26)

7 Lizeth Alvarez
(27)

8 Sitlalic Sanchez
(28)

9 Sarah Gomez
(29)
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Grade

11

12

12

1

11

12

11

12

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Time
23:21.6

24:07.1

24:08.7

24:449

26:05.7

26:26.3

26:28.0

26:28.1

26:45.6

Points

1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
BEARS
2 % Downey (SS) 49 2:0228 2430 810 245 7-9-10-12-17-18-19 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(10)
8
(12)
9
(13)
10
(14)
11
(16)
12
(17)
13
(18)
14
(19)
15
(20)
16
(21)
17
(23)
18
(26)
19
(28)
20
(29)

21
(30)

Ellablu Lopez
Genesis Romero
Macy Cervantes
Dulce Lorenzo
Emily Arellano
Esther Gonzalez
Viviana Estrada
Destiny Martinez
Samantha Thompson
Martha Sanchez
Devina Ruiz
Destinee Garcia
Rebeca Sanchez
Julianna Hernandez
Virginia Baro
Mariana Prado
Jocelyn Vigil
[zabelle Gudiel
Sitlalic Sanchez
Sarah Gomez

Jocelin Lizarraga
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Grade

11

12

11

12

12

11

11

11

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

11

11

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
20:55.0

21:03.1

21:20.2

22:07.9

22:54.3

22:50.5

23:21.6

23:52.7

24:07.1

24:08.7

24:11.7

24:449

24:50.8

25:11.1

25:24.0

25:26.5

26:05.7

26:26.3

26:28.1

26:45.6

26:47.2

Points

1

10

11

12

13

14

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

1 &) LaMirada (SS)

DNP m‘mﬁm Gahr (Richard) (SS)
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Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 1-2-3-4-5-9
1:25:33  28:31  9:31 6-7-8

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6

3 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:.01.4 1
(7)
2 Angelie Kennedy 1 La Mirada (SS)  23:.034 2
(8)

3 Alana Marin 9 LaMirada (SS) 23:122 3
)

4  Kaitlyn Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:36.2 4
M)

5 Mia Cook 1 La Mirada (SS)  24:09.1 3
(15)

6 Kayla Kawakita 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
(25)

7 Natalia Sanchez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
(34)

8 Harneet Kaur 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
(36)

9 Reina Delgado 11 La Mirada (SS)  31:25.7 6
(37)
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Page 17/44

Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1:25:33  28:31  9:31 1-3-5
57:49 2855 9:39 2-4

Scoring Order

3 Runners

2 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
(25)
2 VanessaHernandez 11 Mayfair (SS) 27473
(32)
3 Natalia Sanchez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
(34)
4  Sarahi Quiahua 12 Mayfair (SS) 30:01.6
(35)
5 Harneet Kaur 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
(36)

Page 18/44 9/21/2023 2:00pm



DNP %%( Norwalk (SS)

DNP m‘mﬁm Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Page 19/44

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1:47:38  26:55  8:59 1-2-4-5
1:25:33  28:31  9:31 3-6-7

Scoring Order

4 Runners

3 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 25555

(22)
2 Roxane Roxas 1 Norwalk (SS) 26:17.6
(24)
3 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
(25)
4  Abygail Gutierrez 1 Norwalk (SS) 27:35.6
(31)
5 Maritza Carrillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 27:48.8
(33)
6 Natalia Sanchez 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
(34)
7 Harneet Kaur 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
(36)
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Place

4
DNP g

DNP %
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order

Gahr (Richard) (SS) 1:25:33  28:31  9:31 1-3-4

Paramount 26:28  26:28  8:50 2

Scoring Order

3 Runners

1 Runner

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name Grade
1 Kayla Kawakita 10
(25)
2 Lizeth Alvarez 11
(27)

3 Natalia Sanchez 10
(34)
4 Harneet Kaur 11
(36)
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Team Time
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7

Paramount 26:28.0
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0

Gahr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Place

o W

DNP
e
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Team
Warren (SS)

Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
1:25:33  28:31  9:31 13-15-16

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

3 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ellablu Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 20:55.0 1
(1)
2 Genesis Romero 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.1 2
(2)

3 Macy Cervantes 1 Warren (SS) 21:202 3
(3)
4 Dulce Lorenzo 12 Warren (SS) 22079 4
4)
5 Emily Arellano 12 Warren (SS) 22:54.3 5

(5)
6 Esther Gonzalez 1 Warren (SS) 22595 6
(6)
7 Destiny Martinez 11 Warren (SS) 23:52.7 7

(12)
8 Devina Ruiz 12 Warren (SS) 24:11.7
(16)
9 Rebeca Sanchez 11 Warren (SS) 24:50.8
(18)
10 Julianna Hernandez 11 Warren (SS) 25:11.1
(19)
11 Virginia Baro 11 Warren (SS) 25:24.0
(20)
12 Mariana Prado 1 Warren (SS) 25:26.5
(21)
13 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:21.7
(25)
14  Jocelin Lizarraga 11 Warren (SS) 26:47.2
(30)
15 Natalia Sanchez 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28:33.0
(34)
16 Harneet Kaur 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 30:37.4
(36)
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 1-2-3-4-5-8 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP 5= Mayfair (SS) 57:49 2855 9:39 6-7 2 Runners
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1 Sophia Lucero
(7

2 Angelie Kennedy
(8)

3 Alana Marin
9)

4  Kaitlyn Macias
(11)

5 Mia Cook

(15)

6 Vanessa Hernandez
(32)

7 Sarahi Quiahua
(35)

8 Reina Delgado
(37)
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Grade
10

1

12

11

1

12

11

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
23:01.4

23:034

23:12.2

23:36.2

24:09.1

27:47.3

30:01.6

31:25.7

Points
1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Scoring Order

K& La Mirada (SS)

1
DNP %g( Norwalk (SS)

Page 27/44

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 1-2-3-4-5-10
1:47:38  26:55  8:59 6-7-8-9

1-2-3-4-5-6

4 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Sophia Lucero
(7)

2 Angelie Kennedy
(8)

3 Alana Marin
(9)

4  Kaitlyn Macias
M)

5 Mia Cook

(15)

6 Jazmine Delgadillo
(22)

7 Roxane Roxas
(24)

8 Abygail Gutierrez
(31)

9 Maritza Carrillo
(33)

10 Reina Delgado
(37)
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Grade
10

1

12

11

12

11

11

12

11

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
23:01.4

23:034

23:12.2

23:36.2

24:09.1

25:55.5

26:17.6

27:35.6

27:48.8

31:25.7

Points
1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 1-2-3-4-5-7 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP 4 Paramount 26:28 26:28 850 6 1 Runner
o
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name

1 Sophia Lucero
(7

2 Angelie Kennedy
(8)

3 Alana Marin
9

4  Kaitlyn Macias
(1)

5 Mia Cook
(15)

6 Lizeth Alvarez
(27)

7 Reina Delgado
(37)
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Grade

10

1

12

11

1

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount

La Mirada (SS)

Time
23:01.4

23:034

23:12.2

23:36.2

24:09.1

26:28.0

31:25.7

Points

1

2

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-11 1-2-3-4-5-6-11
BEARS

2 La Mirada (SS) 46 1:57:03 23:25 749 1:.08 7-8-9-10-12-19 7-8-9-10-12-13
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
(2)
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(7)
8
(8)
9
9)
10
(1)
11
(12)
12
(15)
13
(16)
14
(18)
15
(19)
16
(20)
17
(21)
18
(30)

19
(37)

Ellablu Lopez
Genesis Romero
Macy Cervantes
Dulce Lorenzo
Emily Arellano
Esther Gonzalez
Sophia Lucero
Angelie Kennedy
Alana Marin
Kaitlyn Macias
Destiny Martinez
Mia Cook
Devina Ruiz

Rebeca Sanchez

Julianna Hernandez

Virginia Baro
Mariana Prado
Jocelin Lizarraga

Reina Delgado
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Grade
1

12

11

12

12

11

10

11

12

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
20:55.0

21:03.1

21:20.2

22:07.9

22:54.3

22:50.5

23:01.4

23:034

23:12.2

23:36.2

23:52.7

24:09.1

24:11.7

24:50.8

25:11.1

25:24.0

25:26.5

26:47.2

31:25.7

Points
1

10

1

12

13

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Place Team

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Page 33/44

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1:47:38  26:55  8:59 1-2-3-5
57:49 2855 9:39 4-6

Scoring Order
4 Runners

2 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Jazmine Delgadillo
(22)

2 Roxane Roxas
(24)

3 Abygail Gutierrez
(31)

4 Vanessa Hernandez
(32)

5 Maritza Carrillo
(33)

6 Sarahi Quiahua
(35)
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Grade
12

1

11

1

12

12

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
25:55.5

26:17.6

27:35.6

27:47.3

27:48.8

30:01.6

Points

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man

Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Mayfair (SS) 57:49 2855 939 2-3 2 Runners
N
DNP % Paramount 26:28 26:28 850 1 1 Runner
o
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Lizeth Alvarez 11 Paramount 26:28.0

(27)

2 VanessaHernandez 11 Mayfair (SS) 2747.3

(32)

3 Sarahi Quiahua 12 Mayfair (SS) 30:01.6

(35)
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Place

o W
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Team
Warren (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
57:49 2855 9:39 14-15

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(12)
8
(16)
9
(18)
10
(19)
11
(20)
12
(21)
13
(30)
14
(32)

15
(35)

Ellablu Lopez
Genesis Romero
Macy Cervantes
Dulce Lorenzo
Emily Arellano
Esther Gonzalez
Destiny Martinez
Devina Ruiz
Rebeca Sanchez
Julianna Hernandez
Virginia Baro
Mariana Prado
Jocelin Lizarraga
Vanessa Hernandez

Sarahi Quiahua
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Grade
1

12

11

12

12

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
20:55.0

21:03.1

21:20.2

22:07.9

22:54.3

22:50.5

23:52.7

24117

24:50.8

25:11.1

25:24.0

25:26.5

26:47.2

27:47.3

30:01.6

Points
1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP %%r Norwalk (SS) 1:47:38  26:55  8:59 1-2-4-5 4 Runners
7N
DNP % Paramount 26:28 26:28 850 3 1 Runner
o
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Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name Grade

1 Jazmine Delgadillo 12
(22)

2 Roxane Roxas 11
(24)
3 Lizeth Alvarez 11
(27)

4  Abygail Gutierrez 1
(31)

5 Maritza Carrillo 12
(33)
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Team Time
Norwalk (SS) 25:55.5

Norwalk (SS) 26:17.6
Paramount 26:28.0
Norwalk (SS) 27:35.6

Norwalk (SS) 27:48.8

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Place

o W

DNP
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Team
Warren (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
1:47:38  26:55  8:59 13-14-16-17

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(12)
8
(16)
9
(18)
10
(19)
11
(20)
12
(21)
13
(22)
14
(24)
15
(30)
16
(31)

17
(33)

Ellablu Lopez
Genesis Romero
Macy Cervantes
Dulce Lorenzo
Emily Arellano
Esther Gonzalez
Destiny Martinez
Devina Ruiz

Rebeca Sanchez

Julianna Hernandez

Virginia Baro
Mariana Prado
Jazmine Delgadillo
Roxane Roxas
Jocelin Lizarraga
Abygail Gutierrez

Maritza Carrillo
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Grade

11

12

11

12

12

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Warren (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
20:55.0

21:03.1

21:20.2

22:07.9

22:54.3

22:50.5

23:52.7

24117

24:50.8

25:11.1

25:24.0

25:26.5

25:55.5

26:17.6

26:47.2

27:35.6

27:48.8

Points

1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Place Team

Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

1 w Warren (SS)

DNP g Paramount
o

D
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Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:48:21  21:41 714 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
26:28 26:28 850 13

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

1 Runner

9/21/2023 2:00pm



Race 2 - JV Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 1:30pm

Individual Results - Paramount vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
(2)
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)

6
(6)
7
(12)
8
(16)
9
(18)
10
(19)
1
(20)
12
(1)
13
(27)

14
(30)

Ellablu Lopez
Genesis Romero
Macy Cervantes
Dulce Lorenzo
Emily Arellano
Esther Gonzalez
Destiny Martinez
Devina Ruiz
Rebeca Sanchez
Julianna Hernandez
Virginia Baro
Mariana Prado
Lizeth Alvarez

Jocelin Lizarraga
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Grade
1

12

11

12

12

1

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Paramount

Warren (SS)

Time
20:55.0

21:03.1

21:20.2

22:07.9

22:54.3

22:50.5

23:52.7

24117

24:50.8

25:11.1

25:24.0

25:26.5

26:28.0

26:47.2

Points
1

9/21/2023 2:00pm



